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DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY
PETROLEUM PRODUCTION LICENCES

The Secretary of State for Energy, hereby gives notice that he has consented to the assignment of interest in the undermentioned
production licences:

Licence No. Previous Holders
P. 137 Zapex North Sea Limited

Clinton International North Sea Limited
Canadian Export Gas and Oil (U.K.) Limited
Hadson Ohio Oil (U.K.) Limited
Bomin North Sea Limited
Carless Exploration Limited
Petro-Canada (U.K.) Limited

P.278 Mobil North Sea Limited
The British National Oil Corporation
Burmah Oil Exploration Limited
Charterhouse Oil and Gas Limited

THE DEPARTMENT OF THE
• - ENVIRONMENT FOR

-. ' NORTHERN IRELAND
ALKALI &c WORKS REGULATION ACT 1906

Appointment of Inspectors

The Department of the Environment for Northern Ireland
in exercise of the powers conferred upon it by section 10
of the Alkali &c Works' Regulation Act 1906, as adapted
by Article 3(4) of the Government of Ireland (Adaptation
of Enactments) (No. 2) Order 1922 and now vested in it,
and of all other powers enabling it in that behalf, hereby
appo in t s : ' • . . . .

John Caulfield
Stephen Clayton
Alan Deyennond

Present Holders
Zapex North Sea Limited
Clinton International North Sea Limited
Canadian Export Gas and Oil (U.K.) Limited
Hadson Ohio Oil (U.K.) Limited
Bomin North Sea Limited
Carless Exploration Limited
Petro-Canada (U.K.) Limited
Marinex Petroleum of England, Inc.
St. Joe Petroleum (U.K.) Corporation
Transworld Petroleum (U.K.) Limited

Charterhouse Oil and Gas Limited
The British National Oil Corporation

(32 SI

Roger Martin
James Monaghan
Leslie Woods

to be Inspectors from 31st March 1982 until 31st March
1983 for the purposes of the execution of certain powers
under section 12 of the said Act, namely:

(a) entering any work to which, in the opinion of the
Department of the Environment for Northern Ire-
land, any of the provisions' of the said Act applies ;
and

(6) ascertaining the quantity of gas discharged into the.
atmosphere, condensed or otherwise dealt with by
applying any such tests as seem to them to be neces-
sary or proper for that purpose.

Sealed with the Official Seal of the Department of the
Environment for Northern Ireland this 26th March 1982.
(33 SI) A. F. Collins, Assistant Secretary

BANK OF ENGLAND
An ACCOUNT pursuant to the Acts 7 & 8 Viet. ch. 32,18 & 19 Geo. 5. ch. 13 and 19 & 20 Eliz. 2 ch. 24.

for the Week ending on Wednesday, the 31st day of March 1982.

Notes Issued:
In Circulation
En Banking Department

ISSUE DEPARTMENT

'• £

10,606,943,100
18,056,900

£10,625,000,000

Dated the 1st day of April 1982.

Capital
Rest
Public Deposits (including Exchequer,

National Loans Fund, National Debt
Commissioners and Dividend Accounts)...

Other Deposits
Seven Day and other Bills

Dated the 1st day of April 1982.

Government Debt" ...
Other Government Securities
Other Securities
Coin other than Gold Coin .,

Amount of Fiduciary Issue .
Gold Coin and Bullion

BANKING DEPARTMENT

£
14,553,000

54,004,788
2,295,324,092

£2,363,881,880

Government Securities
Other Securities
Notes
Coin

£
11,015,100

2,640,780,968
7,973,203,932

£10,625,000,000

£10,625,000,000

-D. H.-F. Somerset, Chief Cashier

661,866,900
1,683,723,363

18,056,900
234,717

£2,363,881,880

D. H. F. Somerset, Chief Cashier
(41 SI)


