DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY

PETROLEUM PRODUCTION LICENCES

The Secretary of State for Energy, hereby gives notice that he has consented to the assignment of interest in the undermentioned production licences:

Licence No.

Previous Holders

P.137

Zapex North Sea Limited Clinton International North Sea Limited Canadian Export Gas and Oil (U.K.) Limited Hadson Ohio Oil (U.K.) Limited Bomin North Sea Limited

Carless Exploration Limited Petro-Canada (U.K.) Limited

P.278

Mobil North Sea Limited The British National Oil Corporation Burmah Oil Exploration Limited Charterhouse Oil and Gas Limited

THE DEPARTMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENT FOR NORTHERN IRELAND

ALKALI &c WORKS REGULATION ACT 1906

Appointment of Inspectors

The Department of the Environment for Northern Ireland in exercise of the powers conferred upon it by section 10 of the Alkali &c Works Regulation Act 1906, as adapted by Article 3(4) of the Government of Ireland (Adaptation of Enactments) (No. 2) Order 1922 and now vested in it, and of all other powers enabling it in that behalf, hereby appoints:

John Caulfield Stephen Clayton Alan Deyermond Present Holders

Zapex North Sea Limited Clinton International North Sea Limited Canadian Export Gas and Oil (U.K.) Limited Hadson Ohio Oil (U.K.) Limited Bomin North Sea Limited Carless Exploration Limited Petro-Canada (U.K.) Limited Marinex Petroleum of England, Inc. St. Joe Petroleum (U.K.) Corporation Transworld Petroleum (U.K.) Limited

Charterhouse Oil and Gas Limited The British National Oil Corporation

(32 SI

(41 SI)

Roger Martin James Monaghan Leslie Woods

to be Inspectors from 31st March 1982 until 31st March 1983 for the purposes of the execution of certain powers under section 12 of the said Act, namely:

- (a) entering any work to which, in the opinion of the Department of the Environment for Northern Ireland, any of the provisions of the said Act applies;
- (b) ascertaining the quantity of gas discharged into the atmosphere, condensed or otherwise dealt with by applying any such tests as seem to them to be necessary or proper for that purpose. Sealed with the Official Seal of the Department of the

Environment for Northern Ireland this 26th March 1982.

A. F. Collins, Assistant Secretary

Public Notices

BANK OF ENGLAND

An Account pursuant to the Acts 7 & 8 Vict. ch. 32, 18 & 19 Geo. 5. ch. 13 and 19 & 20 Eliz. 2 ch. 24. for the Week ending on Wednesday, the 31st day of March 1982.

ISSUE DEPARTMENT

Notes Issued: In Circulation In Banking Department	10,606,943,100 18,056,900	Government Debt Other Government Securities Other Securities Coin other than Gold Coin Amount of Fiduciary Issue Gold Coin and Bullion		•••	11,015,100 2,640,780,968 7,973,203,932 ————————————————————————————————————
	£10,625,000,000				£10,625,000,000
Dated the 1st day of April 1982.	<u> </u>	• • • • • • •	D. H. F.	Somers	set, Chief Cashier
Banking Department					
Capital	£ 14,553,000 — 54,004,788 2,295,324,092	Government Securities Other Securities			£ 661,866,900 1,683,723,363 18,056,900 234,717
	£2,363,881,880				£2,363,881,880
Dated the 1st day of April 1982.			D. H. F.	Somers	set, Chief Cashier